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Subject: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR PROPOSITION 1B SR99 PROJECTS ON THE STATE 

HIGHWAY SYSTEM    
RESOLUTION R99-A-1011-___ 
 

  
RECOMMENDATION: 

 
The California Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California 
Transportation Commission defer an allocation of $10,800,000 for one State Route 99 (SR 99) 
Corridor bond Program funds for the City of Fresno project (PPNO 6274) in Fresno County. 
 
ISSUE: 
 
The attached vote list describes one State administered Proposition 1B SR 99 Corridor bond project 
on the State Highway System for $10,800,000.  Although the Department is ready to proceed with 
this project, it is recommended that the Commission defer this allocation until sufficient bond 
proceeds become available. 
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Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 
Location 

Project Description

EA
PPNO 

Program/Year 
Phase 
Prgm’d 
Amount

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(2) Proposition 1B –State Administered Route 99 Projects on the State Highway System               Resolution R99-A-1011-___  

1 
$10,800,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

COFCG 
Fresno 

06-Fre/Mad-99 
30.3/31.6, 0.0/1.6 

 

 
In and near the City of Fresno, from 0.2 mile south of 
Grantland Avenue to 0.6 mile north of Avenue 7.  Widen 4-
lane freeway to 6-lane freeway. 
 
(Prior PA&ED allocation of #2,300,000 approved on 
12/11/08 [Resolution R99-A-0809-001].) 
 
(Concurrent State Route 99 Amendment R99-PA-1011-
014.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Complete Project Report and 
Environmental Documentation; Plans, Specifications and 
Estimate; and acquire 21 parcels. 
 

THE DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDS THIS ITEM BE 
DEFERRED AT THIS TIME.

06-6274 
SR 99/07-08 

PA&ED 
$400,000 

 
SR 99/08-09 

PS&E 
$3,400,000 

 
R/W SUPP 
$500,000 

 
R/W 

$1,350,000 
$6,500,000 

 

 
 

004-6072 
SR99 

 
 

2009-10 
304-6072 

SR99 
 
 
 

$4,300,000

$6,500,000
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